504420738 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYRILLE GUILLOT	06/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVE FUN COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	18/F, ARION COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 2-12	
Internal Address:	QUEEN'S ROAD WEST, SHEUNG WAN	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15535608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-0744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858/456-1951

Email: sroeder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN G. ROEDER / ROEDER & BRODER LLP

Address Line 1: 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 155

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11177.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. ROEDER, REG NO 37227
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN G. ROEDER/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment_11177_22US#page1.tif

PATENT 504420738 REEL: 042751 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Cyrille Guillot, a citizen of France, residing at 17 Wilding Road, Rapid 92, Lake Hayes-RD1, Queenstown 9371 New Zealand, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Active Fun Company Limited, having a place of business at 18/F, Arion Commercial Centre, 2-12, Queen's Road West, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, China, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

REBOUNDER ASSEMBLY HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE TENSION BED

for which United States Patent Application No. 62/105,310 was filed on January 20, 2015, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2016/050233 was filed on January 18, 2016, and United States Patent Application No. 15/535,608, was filed on June 13, 2017, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me: I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this the 14 day of

PATENT

REEL: 042751 FRAME: 0933 RECORDED: 06/19/2017